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FORM OG 1!

\TNEL(I).BRECORm é&mm’,ge-u& Mug@g SUBMITTED
0 OBTAIN R \(OF WELLVAURDER ‘BOND.
oy

p! STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA N OV 1 2 ]970

DEPARTMENT OF MINES »g‘:;_:{__ & GAS D N
OIL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION Ve T, OF IViijN =S
DRePENING

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE D;:mn'mem oF MINEs,
Charleston, W. Va...

None W, C, Wilson 011 & Gas
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNEKR NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
819 Campbell Drive Belpre, Ohio 4571
November 10, ,19.70

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

PROPOSED LOCATION

__Bupning_s.pr_iaga—District
Go. We Munday Helrs Wirt County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

Well No |
Munday, W. Va.
ADDRESS : “[ l[ a y Farm
GENTLEMEN: Elevation_ 1019 Acres_ 76

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated_March 24
__1970 madeby_ Virgil Munday to
— W. C, Wilson , and recorded on the_ 3T&  day
of _ April 1970

Book 134 pages—vo_.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

WELL DRILLING PERMle Very truly yours, 3 \/

All provisions being in accordance % % Ny v

with Chapter 22 of the W. Va. (Sign Name) . k (O //A'é’)é//)' A
Code, the location is hereby ap- WELL-GRERATOR

proved for drilling. 819 Campbell Drive

This permit shall expire Address STREET

if drilling is not commenced of Belpre

gydn LAy /s 7/ Well Operator p -

ey on Town 0112012024

Deputy Director—Oil & Gas Division

> e % w STATE
*Section 3 . .. . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

BGND B? EPEH i L PerMIT NUMBER
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THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY

ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON 0G-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO: DRILL DEEPEN x FRACTURE WELL
WELL OPERATOR RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME W, C, Wilson NAME ____ W. €. Wilsom
ADDRESS_919 Campbell Dr., Belpre, O ADDRESS__ 819 Campbell Dr Belpre, O.
TELEPHONE 4020137 TELEPHONE 42%-817%%
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (IF KNOWN) LAND OWNER:
NAME L. E. Shadock NAME Virgil Munday
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ROTARY
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: CABLE TOOLS x
soup
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS x COMB. STORAGE DISPOSALhole
sand
TYPE WASTE pumpingsRECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM: .
CASING AND TUBING CEMENT TO BE USED FOR DRILLING TO BE LEFT
20
16
13 3/8
11 3/4
10 3/4
9 5/8
8 5/8
7 1570 1570
5 3/
4 1/2 2010 2010
31/2
2 3/8
LINERS USED
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED POTABLE WATER STRATA . . 2
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED WORKABLE COAL SEAMS? " A "

IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for

Coal Company, owner

or operator of the coal under this lease have examined and placed on our mine maps this

proposed well location.

We the

Coal Company have no objections to said well

being drilled at this location, providing operator has complied with all rules and

regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

01/26/2024
For Coal Company

Official Title
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Source of Elevafion: B.M.on Munday-Brohard Rodad —729°
Accuracy: |pt. in 200 pts.

“I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this map is correct to the best of my knowl-
edge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph B of the rules
[[] and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.”

Company . C. WilS

/9 Com »
Address 56‘40'7-6') Oéllfé) 457/4
Farm___G-W.Munday

Tract____ Acres._ 7S Lease No.
Well (Farm) No.__Oré Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) 019’
Quadrangle Harrisville

County wrrr District_&ﬁﬁdlﬁg_@W

Engineer

Engineer’s Registration No
File No
Dote //—/4 - 70

Drawing No

,II

330’

Scale

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FiLe no. WIR=-5 8 Q480024

-+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
original tracing.

ALLEN BLUEPRINT & SUPPLY CO.



i o STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
\ ! DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

DESIGNATION OF AGENT BY WELL OWNER OR OPERATOR

Well Operator _ X /  Owner o/ Don W. Hardman
Address Route 2, Bmx 119
| Walker, W. Va, 26180

Pursuant to the provisions of Code § 22-4-1k, and subject to the requirements of Regulation
7.01, the undersigned hereby designates the following person to be the agent of the undersigned for the

purpose of receiving process, notices, orders and other communications which may be issued under Chapter

22 of the Code of West Virginia:

Designated Agent Don W. Hardman
Address Route 2, Box 119
Walker, W. Va. 26180
Telephone 679;3554

The undersigned represents that said designated agent is a bona fide resident of the State of
West Virginia, and has agreed to accept the designation. This designation applies to the following wells:
X all wells owned or pperated by the undersigned in West Virginia

the wells listed below (Uze zpace below or revcrse side or attach list)

W. C. Wilson 0il & Gas - G. W. Munday Well #1

[COMPLETE AS APPQICABLE]

_ The undersigned is hereby recording an existing designation of agent made pri-or to

the initial adoption of Form IV-1.

The undersigned is proposing to own or operate wells in West Virginia for the first:
time, so that this designation should also be considered the registration by the

undersigned with the Deputy Director.

The undersigned has owned and operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the

year 19 , but has not heretofore appointed a designated agent.

X This designation substitutes a new designated agent for the undersigned, who has
owned or operated a well or wells in West Virginia since the yegar 19 76 . The
present designated agent of the undersigned, who will continue as such, if he is

able, until this new designation has been approved, is--

Agent being replaced Dorothy R. Wilson

address _ 819 Campbell Dr.
Belpre, Ohio U5714

Don W. Hardman

Well Owner or Operator
By: %n/.% %4%4"4?1_/

ACCEPTED this February 20, , 19 79 Its: Operator LTI
U 171207/ ZUZF
(Signature of designated agent)
Taken, subscribed ind sworn to before me this 20th day of February , 1979 .
Notary Public My commission expires December 13 . 19_88

Well owner or operator must be a responsible officer of the corporation, trustee, individual or 1ega11y
gualified representative of owner of the well(s).
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SState of MWest Birginia

Bepartment of Hines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

November 12, 1970

W. C. WILSON OIL & GAS
819 Drive
Belpre, Ohio 45714

In Re:

Permit No._ WIRS80-DD
Farm

Well No. 1
District_ Suening Springs
County Wirt

Gentlemen:

drill
Enclosed is the permit for ...’.:?' the above described
well.

Please post the permit at the well site and send two copies of
the well record to this office, within 90 days, when the well has
been completed.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
RLD/E€ 0i1 and Gas Division
Enclosures:

cc: West Virginia Geological & Economic Survey
cc- Mr. Kemneth Butcher, RFD #1, Barboursville, W. Va.
be-

25508 PH: 736-4885
Mr. J. F. Bedell, Jr., Deputy Securities Commissioner

01/26/2024



“"LAWSON OIL & GAS WELL CEMENTING CO., Inc.

~ 'P. 0. BO

726 e PARKERSBURG, W. VA.

\\ﬁ

No. 5757

DATE \‘ CUSTOMER'S ORDER NO. TRUCK CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB BEGAN JOB COMPLETED
/4 - P = DATE E TIME DATE TIME DATE TIME DATE TIME
i/ T £ 4 . AM| 4. AM (1. AM : . AW
M7 (Al 800wl Jf /6 | 10100 m| [/-1Le| [fise v [f-/86 |Fi00 o
rWELL}NUMBER P FARM NO. PLACE s e COUNTY = STATE
/ L3, (U MIONER Y JNUN Dj LT e
WELLOWNER = 4 i 7 CONTRACTOR . :
[ C. (WILSON Ol Y 4KS Kt ChRApock
CHARGE TO MAILING ADDRESS \ cITy STATE

) C. [1)ilsoN Ol YGRS

NELPRE, &4 1p

Owner, operator or agent states the well is in condition for the service job to be performed and submits the following data:

TYPE OF JOB (y/) ONE CASING HOLE DATA TUB. or DRILL PIPE CEMENT'G PACKER FLOATING EQUIPMENT

SURFACE SIZE A/ S 28'25 J yfi‘. SIZE SIZE FLOAT SHOE
INTERMEDIATE e e - -

- fe 2 | NEW Sl o GUIDE SHOE
isisacpi — |0 LHAEEND | v TYPE
SQUEEZE DEPTH ,} S0 3 = FLOAT COLLAR

| DEPTH 45 OTHER EQUIPMENT
PMENG NEW ~ = 19¢ WEIGHT WEIGHT
PLUG BACK E
USED TOOLS 124

GROUTING TOTAL DEPTH
OTHER (write in) TYPE \7: £7 47| ROTARY DEPTH SET

REMARKS By Servicemen

W 557 OD

B
LaNE !

ra

It is expressly understood and agreed that Lawson Cementing Co. is an independent Contractor for the said work and services and that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be’ resronsible or liable for damage
e

to property of said well owner, o

rator or drilling contractor, including but not limited to subsurface damage.

Well owner, operator or drillin

contractor shall be responsib

and same harmless, Lawson

Cementing Co. against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage arising from a well blow out. If equipment or property of Lawson Cementing Co. are lost or destroyed at the well, the

well owner, operator or drilling contractor shall either recover the same or pay for such equipment.
It is agreed that Lawson Cementing Co. shall not be bound by any agreement not herein contained, and no agent or employee of Lawson Cementing Co. has authority to vary, alter or extend the terms hereof.
A mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above well and equipment to secure the amount for materials and services performed thereto.
| have read and understood the terms hereof and | hereby represent that | am authorized to sign the same as agent of customer.

SIGNED WELL OWNER, OR OPERATOR CEMENT ‘.‘—" MIXED WT.
: = DATA  |BULK SACKED PER GAL
AGENT : f.' T :jj? & SACKS TYPE BRAND % GEL, OTHER ADMIX
THIS WORK ORDER MUST BE SIGNED  (PATE v
BEFORE WORK IS STARTED. No/- /7 - 1972
PRESSURE ~ PLUGS & HEADS
CIRCUIATING /77 #7 | porTom TYPE .
: :, DEPTH e D
MINIMUM 12277 |Top ~. : TYP%’_‘:;’/[;{"’, - IOMEAIES- OF JOB FT. / ,’f’(//
I ’\.—: . " r,,", r - ’ F 4
MAXIMUM /f/ TYPE HEAD ‘“///'1 5 (;ﬁ/‘//ﬁ//’/{—?@. PRf;REF. SERVICE & MATERIAL CHARGES AM?UNT
2 - 7
FINAL | cement ierr in casific 4 7 o o2 -~ - 7 oA A
BY Raggg- NECESSITY MEASUREDJVIIH LINE? t;? )’"" = S Y f; 4,5}‘* j” 2.50
0 YS! ' T WS W A
TRUCKTYPE 7 AT - = / 7 Z;/:é AL i, Sl g o
DRSO — MPYNE F/& r
SERVICEMEN ./ ¢ / N £ £
i~ e & A E f10
Swogeat > } 4 - e, o .
S A ;f'u?.ﬁf'»ijz 2AL L Ll *}*‘?21‘ , l& M
REMARKS:
DEIIL:& GAS nl\I!SECN 2 i
T. OF M| 5895
° . SUB TOTAL
6% INTEREST CHARGED Amﬁs '4 'q
30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE. STATE TAX
WELL REPORT 0172812024

1-66 3650 - 6150



Form O/C\IO
A

Rotary O
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Spudder D
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Cable Tools [
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle Storage =
Permit No... :&@/AA/ 580 -00 WELL RECORD Ol or Gas Well
(KIND)
o o Vi
Company ....... South Penn 0il Co. Casing and Used in Left in
A Parkersburg, W. Va. T s i Pockers
Farm. Ge W. Munday Acven. 18 Size
Location (waters) Straight Creek 16 Kind of Packer..... ...
Well No Elev 1019 13
District . Burning. SpringTounty Wirt 10 243 Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. G W. Muanday 8% %2'97(2) iE%0
Address. Munday, W. Va. 6% Depth set..___________. .
Mineral rights are owned by Ge W. Munday 53/16
Address. Munday, W. Va, 45
Drilling commenced....__._. DQQ02’19_18 3 Perf.itop.oo..... ... %
Drilling completed Dec. 22, 1918 2 Perf. bottom_._____________.
Date Shot 12=31=18 From 1795 To. 18395 Liners Used Perf. tOP-roooooorooooooeoo .
with .90 Qts. Perf. bottom____________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Attach copy of cementing record.
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags)
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. Name of Service Co
0Oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) FEET __INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET INCHES. . FEET:. ... INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.) y
ROCK PRESSURE AFI'ER TREATMENT HOURS
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water Feet.
Producing Sand...._._______ Salt _sand Depth 1730 - 1835
3 Hard or Oil, Gas -
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Conductor 0 16
Goebel rock 16 1092
Slate 1092 1370
Sand 1370 1430
Slate 1430 1455
Sand 1455 1540
Slate 1540 1560
Gas sand 1560 1700
Slate 1700 1730
Salt sand 1730 1839
Total depth 1839
-
ECHINER)
NOV 121970
OIL & GAS DIV ION
DECT,. OF |




Formation Color Hg":!f:r Top Bottom gﬂv'g::r ?::nt: Remarks
01/26/2024
Date. , 19
APPROVED. , Owner
By

(Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
: / OIL AND GAS DIVISION
b

Rotary O
Spudder O
Cable Tools @&
Storage =] . NoLL

Permit No, Wir=-580~DD WELL RECORD Oil or Gas Well_G&S
i R L (Y (KIND)

Company We GCo Wilson Q0il & Gas Casing and Used in Left in
Add,zssy 819 Campbell Dr. Belpre, Ohio T - hi o Puckers
FarmG'..WnMMdﬂF Acres. 76 Size
Location (waters) Straight creek 16 Kind of Packer.... ...
Well No B Elev 1019 13
District. County.. Wirt 2 65 . 10 Size of
The surface of tract is owned in fee by.. Y.’Lrgil Munday,.e _______ 814

Address Munday, W. Va, 6% 1570 1570 Depth set..............__ L
Mineral rights are owned by Gre. We. Munday heirs 53/16

Address. Munday W. Va, v 1909 1909
Drilling commenced... NOo¥4.-2,..1970 3 Perf.ltop...olt.o o
Drilling completed ... NOVa 17, 1970 2 Perf. bottom.........____.
Date Shot From To. . Liners Used. Perfitop. e
With Perf. bottom___._________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Attach copy of cementing record.

/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED. 4% SIZE250._. No. FtNoVv. 16, DJ/(
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags) 25
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs. Name of Service Co..._ Lawson
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) . FEET __INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET. INCHES. . FEET.. .. .- INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS).......20,000 1b. 2040 sand 400 bbl. water
Nov. 3, 1970 227 600 :

RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.).._ 60 _tenths w. thru 2" 4 bbl. oll
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT 425 HOURS... 48
Fresh Water. Feet. Salt Water. Feet

Producing Sand__Big Injun, Squaw

Depth 1991 - 2021 2021 - 2031

Hard or Oil, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Maxon 1853 1886
L. Lime 1886 1890
B. Lime 1890 1980
Keensrsand 1980 1991
Injun sand 1991 2021
Slate 2021 2022
Squaw sand 2022 2031
Total depth 2031
DEC 161
PIL & GAS DIVISION
DEFT. oF MINES




Formation Color n‘s::’“o . Top Bottom o(r” %V(:t.:r g::,t.ﬁ Remarks
* @ ® 2’@" )
%5
01/26/2024
Date. @C‘)C7 /5 ,1970

approveo_ W \Wiilson O/ Y (Gac , Owner

By 5 AU

(Title)



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON, W. VA,
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Dec . 16, 1970

Kenneth Butcher FARM -

Barboursville, W. Va. WELL NO. 1

Dear Sir:

Please make a final inspection of the Well described above.

01/26/2024



OG-11

/%/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION

" MAY 26 1971

=

I i
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No._WIR-570.1]) Ol or Gas Well___ 528
(KIND)
o Sl S S LR A NRAYS | Smmu |
‘ompany____ . - :3s
Size
Address
G W. Munda 16 Kind of Packer—________
Farm : 2
13
Well No 1 10 Size of
District_Burnins Sorigceamty Wirt 8%
654 Depthset
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth_______
* B . s 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2_ Perf, bottom_________
eg 0 i . ’-—-—_
Initial open flow. /10ths Water i Tnch Lienry Ul e

Volume

Rock pressure 1bs

Qil bbls., |
[Fresh water feet.

Salt water. feet_

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:
Final inspection has been made for bond release

A BOND GANCELLED
ATURNED TO WELL OPERATOR ANDJOR PRINCIP A+

s | z;é/,\ 7/

5/20/71

P

2

7
DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/26/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

b ‘ - ~
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS WELL.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/26/2024
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Stute of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of JHines
@il und Gas Bivision
Uharleston 5

May 26, 1971

‘W. C. Wilson 0il & Gas Company
819 Campbell Dr.
Belpre, Chio

IN RE: Permit WID SO0 NN
Farm e
Well No. 4 -
District Burnina springa

County Wit

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above
has been received in this office.

Please be advised that the Bond which is covered by the above permit
number has been released.

Kindly return the enclosed cancelled Bond to the Surety Company that
executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit
on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Wells Division

Enclosure: 1 bond

b

01/26/2024



.

FERC-121

: |
1.0 AP! well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) { 47 105 @ 580 DD
2.0 Type of determination being sought: I
{Use the codes found on the front | __]:g?___ “»9*
of this forml) | Section of NGPA Categ'c_)fy,%de
f T I
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | p
or 107 in 2.0 above.) 1 o
4.0 Name, address and code number of { _ . (%“/04'
applicant: (35 letters per line W.C. Wilson 0il & Gas-G W, Mundav N
maximum. If code number not | Name Selier &@ i
available, leave blank.) | Route 2 ., Box 119
: Street
I Walker W. Va. 26180
i City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or (b).] | Munday
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : Wirt W. Va.
name.) | County State
(b) For OCS wells: ; y |
N/A N/A ]
! Area Name Block Number
!
| Date of Lease:
2 | [ S N/A ]
Mo. Da Yr. OCS Lease Number !
| \Z
(c) Name and identification number ll
of this well: (35 letters and digits 7 o
g : G, W, Munday Well #1
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters | Big Injun
maximum.) - !
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | _
maximum. |f code number not | COHSOlldatEd Gas SUPPJ-Y COI‘p. DDQ'228
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
|
(b) Date of the contract: l 8.1.917.0
1 81l 19,7,0,
1 Mo. Day Yi.
(c) Estimated annual production: ;
! u,.7 MMcf.
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
1 ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (¢!
I (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: :
(As of filing date. Comp!ete to 3 ]
decimal places.) | .—2—~2_6i_ _Q.-Z_..._._ _O-QO_ —_ i].;l.____
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
(As’of filing date. Complete to 3 I 2 264 02 0 607 3 119
decimal places.) ) —_— e . — v e s S i e s i Smspieren
9.0 Person responsible for this application: l
: | _Don W, Hardman Agent
Agency Use Only ' Name P Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency | %' % /
SR : o A R ALt s
Sign_aﬂlre =
f Date Received by FERC l
I _2/20/79 679-3554
j' Date Application is Completed Phone Number

2]

FT72000206G2 2

01/26/2024



Y/ KTICIVANTS: DATE: RN 104

e FIRST PURCHASER: C’OM“L(”IHZD Gﬁ'J fo"ﬂvr Qaw

OTHER:

@M&’M/df,az:ﬂ«_ chniil

W. Va. Dopardment of Minos, Oil & Gas Division
VWELL DETERMINATION FiLe NUMBER

190306] -10%-1% . OS8O

Use Above File Number on all Communicalions

Relating Yo Delerminafion of this Well J

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

BUYER-SELLER_CODE |

020280

As

ITEM NO.
1 FERC-121 / Items not compl.eted — Line No. —
2 IV-1 - Agent Doy W H’MUDW |
-3 IV-2 — Well Permit /VO P@rm: + |
4 -IV-6 - Wwell Plat __ J/ |
5 1Iv-35- Well Record / Drilling \/ Z.Deepening / :
6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test: As Only " VWas 0il1 Produced? i n Ratio -
7 1Iv-395- Annuél Production 2’ years
8 IV-40- ;0 day I’roduc-:t.ion ’D Days off Lline: T i
9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? v
10 - 17 IV Form #51 — 52 — 53 — 54 - 55 —@’@- 57 - 5B. cOmpnete__zﬁf;f;:; «
18 — 28 Other: Survey logs Geological Charts ‘Structure ¥ap
. 1:4000 Map =~ Well Tabulations - Cas Analyses
) Date Cornmence/ /V/4 Deepened [,;-."[a)'z)oa

(5) Production De:th: /1 ?/ '202/ F021~ 7/ “

gl /Awn/ JRUAL

(5) Production Formationm:
s Eal OfER IR0 39V miE—4 ppl L
o Erh B Wr ¥ B
(6) Other Cas Test:

e Avg. Daily Cas from Amual Prod...tium: o}{/’ 0/36'1 “[2.1>NcF olf(f‘Y.oftt/;
(8) Avg. Daily Cas from 90-day endin, =/1-120 days w78/7b </l % PmeF
(8) line Pressure: 11/ A PSIC from Daily Report

" (5) 011 Prodocrion: ___ Prom Comp)>Dron Report i

10-17) Does lezse inventory indicare enranced recovery being domne:

01fbhoos

10-17) 1s affidavit m=igned? \/ Rortarired? /

DPoes official well record with the Deparrment confirn the submitrted informatiom? ?Zf

Additional Information

Does computer progran confimm?

Was Detarmination Objected ol By Whon?

TOH, D



-

c . SIXIE OF WEST IRoTa dace February 20 :3 79

JERARTMENT O

MINZS. OIL AYND GAS DIVIsIoN Ooerazsr's
Well Mo. @3 W M”nday Well #l
API %Wailt :
M. S - 105 - 0580 DD
Stace Cotacy re—iz
STATZ A2PPLICATICN FC2 %=oo CLASHIZICE TN .

Previous file No.

DY)

(12 Appiizadie,

wsle orzxxtck  Don W. Hardman szszcuatzdy aczxt Don W. Hardman

ADD2ESS Route 2, Box 119 2333555 Route 2, Box 119
Walker, W. Va. 26180 Walker, W. Va. 26180

Gas Purchase Coatractc JNo. 3518 and Da:e .8/]_9/70 ’ . .

(Fzaza, day znc yearo)

Mecser Chirc Code 3125
Name of Firsz Purchaser Donsolidated Gas Supply Corp.
P. 0. Box 2450

ot Sv I
.

(Stre=t 5r 2. G, -ox)
Clarksburg, W, Va, 26301
(Cicy) _

{3zace) — (Zip Cocdey

FEXC Sellar Cole TI2C 3urer Cole 004228

i Zx (1) 1Inizial decerminaction (See FZ3C For= 121 3 Zec--53 of S04 Catezozr Coca
I_] (2) Dererzinatica chat increased producction is s2a =ssulf of amhzocas
racovery cachnolegy
terninacicn o z seasomally affecced well

b3
INY

Lilie

2"

_l_)pn W, Hardman Agent

eTooe

oute

e . i30x 119
s :

_S::-:-ez or 2. V.- 0% ‘

_ . Walker, W. Va. 26180

- ’ Cizy Scace (Zip Tcca)
(304 679-3554
AT23 2acne Gu—se:
" Coce

(CerciZicate of Prcof of Service o Purchaser)

The above name hereby certfies that the purchaser of gas produced from
said well has been served with FERC form 121. ;

(To be ccoplezed by Jurisdictional Agency. ISxacusad Scp7 o be rerurmed To Operator/Applicanc and

purchaser, if kncwn).

NGPA

hat oa the cav of S g s at
the of “est 7irziaIla, or as socnm taeceaccer as it zay
be heard, . 9T 1f odjeecziza is Filed.

icacrion is assizned File Yo. .

review of information submizzas indficaces rha well |_!is. ] is noc
entis ica;icn as glai:ed undars the Nacural Gas Policy Acz (5GPA). A review of this evidance
and a : evidence will be made 2t the cize appsinced for 2 Pudlic Rearinz or as soon therszizer
as o e reard.

dars
£0 €2
< o
i ‘-’ —
” - -
AN N1 9070 direccor .
_‘,-_‘"\ . | ‘V/J 1
Date taceivec 37 = 01/26/2024
Juriscictisnal Agency Title




FORM 1V-36WC

.o

(12-73.1 . paze_ February 241 PR ‘)_9\ 78
' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Cperator’s
CEPARDMENT CF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION ¥ei: ¥o.G.M.Munday Well #l
AL '»'e‘_l ;
- . . .-o.— Sc:Ze N Cg'v.(x]nscy L -' (?)aS:-S:P: no
WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM ' ‘
STRIPFER GAS WELL
MGPA Seccion 108 '_.
=sicvaT=p acext Don W. Hardman
ADDRESS Route 2. Box 119
. Walker. W. Va, 26180
WELL OPERATOR Don W. Hardman i_oc.arlo:::. Elevacion 1019
ADDRESS Route 2, Box 119 Watershed _ Stpaicht Creek

Walker, W. Va.

cas pracEaszz Consolidated Gas Supply

ADDRZESS uy5 West Main St.

Clarksburg., W. Va.

*

urning S )
Disc.Sppings Cemcy Wirt Quad. Harrisville
Gas Purchase Coatract Yo. 3518
Mecer Chart Coce 3325

Date of Contract 8/19/70

*
*
*
*
W0
ot
g

*
Wk

Provide a complete inventcry of the lease a'\d produczion eguipment used Ior the well for the previous

24 —onths or, if less than 24 oonths, tha per:od the well has been in procuczion. Include a cocplete
. list of eguizmenr or processes used in comnection .«"_:n recognized exhanced Tecovery techniques duvlv‘
cozpletion or production. (Attach separace sheats, if necessary.)

Well Record with complete information attached to filing. This well

has no extraordinary lease productlon equipment other than standard
casing head arrangement and pumping equipment.

List all records reasomably available to vou which contain inforacion relavant to a cdecerminatian

of =2ligibi licr (including production racords,

. indicaze the ].OC"‘E on of such records:

B&G Tax 2ecords and royalcy pay—ent records) and

Consolidated Gas Supply Corp. meter statements.

Iocation: Don W. Hardman
Route 2, Box 119

Walker, W. Va. 26180

01/26/2024
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r \ o _‘a' -
i b e
1. ‘ X \'ll ‘. ‘\. .‘ ¥
. " . '. I
Yo " .
A o . €.
"-.{/.l e R
c-d‘- ‘(iﬂ“.




Descrite the search made of any records listed above:

From files in refrence to equipment on well

e

-
- .
R -
r <
- - - ~
. SIS B R - I " L -
i ] . . 3 s r T RIE
P - ~ - - i —
. ‘ g
= - - T - -
. .

Are wou awara of
cified above?

caused ©o oe ©a Tea oS
cescriped, that centain
Sasis o the records ar caniiny ns B
knowledza and bDelief, the wall for which this

-y

&2 O

CoLXTY OF
1. _Mary A. Hardman , 2 Pudlic in and Zor the stace asd councy aSsressis
€o cerzifr crar _Don W, Hardman . wesse Searing daze

tze 20th ¢ar of February . 1879 ., has ackncwluedzed the sace bdessra =e, in =¥ coun:zy aoresz:ii

Given under my hand and official seal this 20th:£ay o F ruary .12 79

Mz term of office expires cn tze 13th day of December 19

'01/26/2024
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REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTTON

4
IV-39-WC GAS VOLUMES IN MCF @ 14.73 REPORT DATE
OIL IN BARRELLS @ 60 DEGREES 2/20/79 &
STATE OF WLST VIRGINTA o)
DEPARTMENT - MINES N
DIVISTON - OIT. AND GAS OPERATOR Don W. Hardman py
YEAR  19_77
API FARM : COUNTY AVG,; FIOW PRESSURE _N/ZA ___ SHUT-IN PRESSURE __N/A_
47 105 0580 DD G. W. Munda Wirt
GAS MCF 106 349 409 49g 381 ug87 375 / 387 478 369 351 Gy GAS
/
OIT. BRI J- 3. B 3 _ M- 3 A 3 M3 I d Je 3 A I _S- 3 0w 3d N3 _ D- 3 OIL
DAYS ON LINE 28 28 28 35 28 35 28 28 35 28 28 35
YEAR 19_3zg
APT FARM , COUNTY AVG. FLOW PRESSURF__N/A SHUT-IN PRESSURE __N/A
47 105 0580 DD G. W. Munday Wirt ,
GAS MCF 3U5 328 323 n3g 343 450 370 370 370 _370_ . _.812  _394y_ GAS
0TT BBL J- 3 _F- o P B B M 3 e, 3 Fe 3 e S Be d D 3 N3 n- 3 0IL
28 28 28 35 28 35 28 28 35 28 28 35

NDAYS ON LINC

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE
Section 271, 804 (b)

In accordance with Section 271.804 (b) please list all olher wells
which are to be used in determining this well classification under

Part 271 Subpart H.

APTI_NUMBFRS W. C. Wilson 0il & Gas - G. W. Munday Well #1

47 105 0580 DD
47-/0%-657% pd

TOTALS

4927

36

364

|

TOTALS

364






